

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman		rrom:	Linda C. F	reeman			
	Department of Administ	ration						
	Purchasing Division, Bu	ilding #15						
	2019 Washington Stree	t, East						
	Charleston, WV 25305-	0130		W.,				
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	23				
Phone:	304-558-2157			4/6/2010	8:15 AN	/		
Rei	Fayette County Landfill		CC:	File		······································		
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	□ Please Com	ıment	☐ Please	Reply	□ Please	Recyc	:le
e Comi	ments:			AA		y sing Silver Silver Silver Silver Silver		Rivery 4 J
Buye	r:	CB-23					Ē	
RFQ.	NO.	DEP14919				20	-6 /	
Bid O	pening Date:	April 6, 2010)				დ. ბ	
Bid C	pening Time:	1:30 PM				WOLSIA	28	

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

60 T - ₽

REQ NUMBER DEP14919

PA	GE.
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

と思えりの見

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	rED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SIAIP)	/JA	F	O:B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/			0010				ODENTALO			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BID OPENING DATE:		<u>04/06/</u>	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			OPENING		<u>U1:</u>	30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NU	VBER	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST	1.,	962-73 On of Lan	אדס & מו	ER PROPI	ERTIES		
	WEST V IS SOL	IRGINI ICITIN	A DEP G BID	ARTME S FRO	HASING DI NT OF ENV M QUALIFI	IRONMEN ED CONT	TAL PRO' RACTORS	TECTION FOR A		
	RECLAM THE "R NEAR R	ATION UMBLE UMBLE,	OF 6. (STEV WEST	5-AC ENS) VIRG	L LABOR A ABANDONEI REFUSE & INIA, (BO EBID CONF	MINE P PORTALS ONE CO.	ROJECT I " PROJE().	KNOWN A CT LOCA	TED	
	03/09/ REQUIR	10 0 1 ED TO ORY PR	0:00 ATTEN E-BID	AM. D THI SHAL	ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REF	RESTED P FAIL IN DISQ	ARTIES AURE TO A	ARE ATTEND ATION O	тн	
Total Control of the	TRAVEL WEATHE	OVER R.	DIFFI	CULT	WILL INV	AND/OR D	URING I	NCLEMEN	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI	IAL BI AL DOO D. FA	DDERS UMENT ILURE	TO C VERI TO P	LL BE MAI OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO	THIS WITENDANCE	ILL SER	VE AS T MANDAT	ORY	
	IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI	QUALIF ANY C DDER 1	ICATI THER (S RES	ON OF DOCUM PONSI	THE ATTE THE BID ENTATION BLE FOR E	THE S TO VERI	TATE WI FY ATTE THEY H	LL NOT NDANCE. AVE		
The state of the s	SHEET. WILL N	THE OT ASS	PURCH SUME A	ASING NY RE	ION REQUE DIVISION SPONSIBIN E PRE-BIN	N AND TH LITY FOR	E STATE A BIDD	AGENCY ER'S		
SIGNATURE A				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO			DATE //	(F 20
TITLE JO	me	1-100	KING	7 ~ /\) () () ()	1304-1				-3-20/0
1 170	sillert	- CONDING	70 PEC	NICE	27766-00 RT NAME AND	2/				O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation DEP14919

P

DEP14919

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE: O'ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

としている。

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/2010			
BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/		OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP: CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIA ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THE STARTING LATE, BUT PR PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF	AL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BITTLE PRE-BID. BITTLE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITED ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED SHEET.	DDERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNIAL TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
(EXIT 89), AND TURN RIC CO. RT. 1 TO	TO PREBID: /77, EAST OF CHARLESTON, T/ TURN RIGHT ONTO RT. 94. THE GHT ONTO CO. RT. 1 (NELLIS D RUMBLE. WE WILL MEET ON , NEAR LICK CREEK, NEAR RUI	RAVEL ON RT. 94 RD). TRAVEL ON THE LEFT SIDE	
OFFICE AML&I PH. 304-926 FEE. PAYMEI	PECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAIN R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLE -0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.0 NT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OF L BE ACCEPTED.	STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABLE	
EXHIBIT 5			
TATION FOR REQUIRES EA TO SUBMIT A WITH THE BI BE SIGNED A THE VENDOR' 1D, CHAPTER	IA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTICT OF THAT SUBMITS A BETT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVE OF THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING SCOMPLIANCE WITH THE BIDES OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CONSIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVI	RUCTION CONTRACT ID FOR THE WORK IT OF COMPLIANCE G AFFIDAVIT MUST AS EVIDENCE OF ISIONS OF ARTICLE ODE. FAILURE TO	
SOBULT THE			
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND C	SNOITIONS ATADI	
SIGNATURE		VAIE	
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ーラ

DEP14919

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENNION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	TED U	HWS:OFSALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/					
BID OPENING DATE	Harris de la Companya	19th in the action of the contract of the cont		OPENING TIME D	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOF CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
*	SHALL RESUL	T IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF SU	CH BID.	
	WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVED	CALENDAR DA . UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR	NCEL THIS C HE VENDOR I E OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F GINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR BOONE COUNTY, 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS P	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	
	INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKERS! CO A CERTIFICA	MPENSATION: TE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF THE OF THIS CON		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
		AL GENERAL CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON ITELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN :			
		WATER CONTRACTOR CONTR		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADSCIOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington State of West Virginia

Request for Quotation

Request for Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

OT-P TO

4

*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:(O)A(TENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED	JEF	MS OF SALI		SHIP	UA.	F.	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/									
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/06/	<u> 2010 </u>			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	IIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	TRUDMA
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000					<u> </u>	
	THE D	ID DOCH	MENTO	тыш	MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF THEIL	DANCE	
					250,000.	Anooni	, 1,130	KANGE	
	CUVER.	MOL ILL	DIKLD	15 1	250,0001				
	()	BUTLDER	S RIS	(INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VEN	DOR SHALL	
								URANCE IN	
								CONTRACT.	
	CXX	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL A	MOUNT OF	
								,SHALL BE	
	SUBMI	TTED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A B	ID BOND.	THE S	UCCESSFUL	
	BIDDE	R SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PEF	RFORMANC	E BOND	AND LABOR	
E					OF THE /				
								IED CHECK	,
					CREDIT, (
								ESS IN TH	= .
					. A LET				
					ONLY BE				
1					THE 5% B				
					L BOND.	ED DUND,	FERFOR	MANUE	
	, UND	UK LAI	DUKZIIM	ILKIA	L DOND.				
	()	MATNTEN	ANCE	RNND:	A TWO	(2) YFAR	MATNTE	NANCE	
								QUIREMENT	
	1	E SUCCI	1		I .				
	REV.	11/00							
L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	****	*****	·****	****	*****	*******	*****	******	*
					-				
					TION FOR				
}	(EXP)	RATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010)	IS ATTAC	HED. Y	OU MUST	}
-	COMPL	ETE TH	IS ORI	GINAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN AVS	DATA	
	EVAL	IATION '	ro DET	ERMIN	E YOUR E	LIGIBILI	TY AS A	N AML	
								FR 874.16	•
					029-0119				
-	BIDD	ING DOC	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONT	AUT THE	AVS OFF	ICE AT	
-	<u> </u>		1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS		1
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	www.cowstatusty.	DATÉ	<u> </u>
TITLE			FEIN			<u></u>	AT	IDDESS CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1	•						AL.	ONESS CHANGE	3 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>#200E

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Request for Quotation Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14919

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ユーエの

DATE PRIN	TEO .	TER	IMS OF SAI		SHIP VIA		F	O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		1	0010				ADD: 1171.0		
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/06/		CAT			<u>OPENING</u>		01:30PM
LINE	CUA	NTITY	LIOP	VO	ITEM NUMBI	R	LINE	TPRICE	AMOUNT
CANCELLIE TY PRINCE A PRINCE A CANCELLA DE							3-6-1	ust and the second purpose and a second and a second second	
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GO	v			
	*****	*** ***	****	****	*****	×***	******	*****	* *
	:								
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	SE			
	WEGT \	/TDCTNT	A OTA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	DEAUT	DEC THAT		
					RFORM CONTI				
f	1		,	:	. THE WES				S
	1 .		1		OWERED TO				- 1
	LICENS				FOR A CON				
					WEST VIRG				R,
·					KANAWHA BL				
	KM /4	9-B, CH	AKLES	IUN,	WV 25305, I	PH. 30	4-558-78	190.	
	WEST \	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-1	L REQU	TRES ANY	,	
					INCLUDE TH				
		R ON TH		1					
·	BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLET	E:					
				ļ	Hspe.	16	VIANO	150)	·
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:		(. 1 . 1 . 1 . 1	مبر. برم		1.00	• •
ĺ	CONTR	ACTORS	I TOEN	CE #.	WV.c	100	653		
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEIN	DL Tr			• 1 1 • • •	• • • • • • •	* *
	THE S	UCCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE RE	QUIRED	TO FURN	IISH A	
	COPY	OF THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS	E PRIO	R TO ISS	SUANCE O	F
	A PUR	CHASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.				

				APP	LICABLE LA	N			***
	THE W	FST VIR	GTNTA	STAT	E CODE, PU	RCHAST	NE DIVIS	TON PHI	_
			1	1	INFORMATI	ţ			t
					" ISSUED B				
	1		1	OLE A	UTHORITY G	DVERNI	NG THIS		
ļ	PROCU	REMENT.	Hamanan						
	0 2134 7	NE ODMAT	TON F	BOUTE	ED TH CDEC	TETOAT	TOM BEALIS		
4	ANY I	IAMNUHM	TON P	KUVID	ED IN SPEC	TLICAI	TON MANO	ALS, UR	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEA		IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE					TE	LEPHONE		DAT	TE .
TITLE		F	EIN				ADE	RESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

...

DEP14919

address:correspondence:to:attention:of::: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

			FOB	- Parimary Privis
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.U.E.	FREIGHTTERMS
- 02/17/2010 OPENING DATE:	04/06/2010	RID OF	PENING TIME 01:3	30PM
		W4X-2001		AMOUNT
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP	NO ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AWCONT
		•	•	
ANY D	THER SOURCE,	VERBAL DR WRITTEN, WHI	CH CONTRADICTS	
		RMATION PROVIDED FROM		
DESCR	IBED IN THE	ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOII	O AND OF NO	
EFFEC	т.			
(1) N	OTICE TO PROC		IFORTH TO TO BE	
		ICTION WORK SPECIFIED N		
		365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER IS RECEIVED. IN THE		
		CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED		
		THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTAI		
	ONSTRUCTION			
		,		
(2) G	UARANTEE AND	MAINTENANCE:		
		TERIALS AND WORKMANSHII		
		E SUBJECT TO THE GUARAI		
		1	THE ABSENCE OF	
		CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL G		
PROVI	SION, THE WO	RK, BOTH AS TO THE MATI	ERIALS AND	
		L UPON ACCEPTANCE OF F		
		CONSIDERED GUARANTEED		
		E YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THER THE FINAL ACCEPTA		
		LL RELIEVE THE CONTRAC		
PESPI	NSTRILLTV FO	R NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY	MATERIALS. AND	
		RING WITHIN THE GUARAN		
		E EXPENSE OF THE CONTR		
1	TEN NOTICE.			
		NG THE ONE-YEAR GUARAN		
		AINTAIN THE PROJECT TO		
EXIS	TING AT THE D	ATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
ANY	AILURES DUE	TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR W	UKKMANSHIP OF	
CONTI	KACIUK IN ANY	OF THE WORK THAT DEVE SHALL BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
1	IS EXPENSE.	SHALL BE CURRECTED BY	INE CONTRACTOR	
A! I		ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PER	TOD SHALL NOT R	
	(C) THE			
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
GNATURE	•	TELEPHONE	OATE	
TLE	[FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES T	A PP 11-



7005m

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AFQ:NUMBER DEP14919

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 DANIELS WV

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

DATE PRIN	red	TE	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI			F	O.B		FREK	aht terms
02/17/		<u> </u>			<u> </u>		····	<u> </u>	······································		<u></u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	188800000000000000000	04/06/	<u> </u>	1898000000000000	100001000000000000000000000000000000000	**********	BID	OPE	NING	<u>TIME</u>	0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	π	EM NUME	IER		UNI	TPRICE			AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			120000000000000000000000000000000000000	120000000000000000000000000000000000000	1000110000000000			******	·····	2000000000	20 20 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	
	CUNCID	HED AS	RETN	C AN	EXTENS	ROTS	OF THE	PE	DEUD!	MANCE	TIMI		
	ALLOTT							' '-	INI OINI	MANCE	1 7 111	-	
		(D)					NG REV	/EGE	TATIO	ON MAY	BE		
	FURTHE	R DEF					SPECI						
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.										

	(3) T		1 1									+	
	THE DAD			,	l .		CANCE				OR		
							OR OF				A V/		
							OR IS						
			1 :	•	i		N NOTI					P	
							EQUEST						
	TO TER	MINATE					•						
			and the same of th										
T CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			L BE	THE R	ESPONS	SIBIL	ITY OF	TH	E SU	CCESSF	UL.		
-	VENDOR		OPTA	TAI AI		- c c a m		CIO	N OF	11701111		-	
	DEDMIT	(A)	1 1	,			Y DIVI F EQUI	1			AYS		
	MATERI		1 :		1			111	MI AF	A17			
	1777 124 14 14	(B)	1		i		REQUIR	ED	CONST	FRUCTT	ΩN		
	PERMIT	•		ı			,						•
								ļ					
	(5) T	ECHNIC	1	ı				1					
			1				RACT S	5					
							NS PRE						
			1	E "RU	MRFF (SIEV	'ENS) R	EFU	SE &	PORTA	LS"		
	PROJEC			Thien	ר א כו א כו כו	ren u	ERE IN	עמ	DEFF	CDENOT			
							CONDIT						
							TRACT,						
							ENGIN				~ 1		
					·= - `					-,			
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION	۱:							
			•	ŧ ·			NISH T	1					
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH	l AN	ITEMIZ	ED	SCHEE	DULE D	F		
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEERE	i Verse side	FORTE	MS AND CO	I NDITIO	NS		S8000-88	<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		ELEPHONE	econges.			DATE		
TITLE	` ,	TF	EIN							·			
		ľ						1	ADE	JRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14919

ADDRESS:COHRESPON
CHICK -

8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

02/17/2		<u>, </u>	MS:QE:SAL		SHIP V	<u>^</u>		F.O.B		FREIGHT I ERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2010			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BEA		UNITPRICE		TRUOMA
	VALUEC	76 NE	DETN	BEEUD	E REQUEST	en Tu	EEND	M THEFT	En	
					SHALL BE					
					DEP'S IN					
1			•	!	WITHIN 6		j .			
# - 23 co	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	т.				,	
and the second s					ADTTAL DA					
<u> </u>	(7) A				ARTIAL PA		חזר ש	ACTC CII	рмтт	
	EUB BY		l	ŧ.	SED ON TH		f		DIITI	
}				1	OF THE SU		1		OF	
	PAYMEN	T WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM	THE AC	TUAL	QUANTITY		
					D UPON UN					
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.			
	DANVOII	DTCV.	TN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOD /C	ONTO	CTOD ETI	E C	
					ION, THE				. E 3	
					, AND TER					
		T FURT	5	j	} `					
]							
	REV. 1	/2005					1			
	pprrrn	DENCE E	מו מח	E NE	DOMESTIC	eteel b	PODUC	TC		
	rkeren	CENCE F	ok us	e or	DUMESTIC	SIEEL T	RODUC	., 3		
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY T	HE DIRE	CTOR	OF THE		
			3	1	N PURSUAN		1		LOW,	5-7-7
			ł .	1	USE OR SU		1			
					ROJECT OT				•	
	1		1	1	HE UNITED	STATES	. AS	USED IN		•
	1 h	IIS CON	HRACI	-	***************************************					-
	Α.	. "STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT	" MEANS	ANY	ERECTION	I OR	
				1	F, DR ANY					
				1	PROVEMENT		1			
			F	1 "	LUDING, B		1	•		
					R THE INS				TING	
		טא נ	NOFTL	אט טא	VENTILATI	NO FLAN	AID OF	COIMEK		
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NOITIONS		IDATE	
SIGNATURE						LEFELUCIAC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE	
TITLE		Į.	EIN					ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14919

******ADDRESSICORRESRONDENCESIO/AIR/EN/HONIOR

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. FOR 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE AMOUNT EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14919

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

02/17/	<u> </u>	ERMS OF SALE SHIP V	IA .	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		/2010	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUM	NBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
•	3. A CONTR	ACTOR WHO USES STEEL	PRODUCTS	IN VIOLATION	
	OF THIS	SECTION MAY BE SUBJ			
	PURSUAN	T TO W. VA. CODE SEC	TION 5A-3	3-56.	
	REV. 10/01/	011	****		
			William		
	EXHIBIT 7				
	DOMESTIC AL	UMINUM, GLASS & STEE	I TN PUBL	TC WORKS	
	PROJECTS				
j	·				
	1	CE WITH WEST VIRGINI ACT FOR CONSTRUCTION	3		
		REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT			11
		S. WHERE THE COST IS			
	{	OF STEEL ONLY, WHER	1	•	
		50,000 OR WHERE MORE			
		REQUIRED, THE STATE W			
		TEEL PRODUCTS PRODUC			
V		I, ITEMS OF MACHINERY			
***************************************		THE SITE OF PUBLIC W			****
		UMINUM, GLASS OR STE			
1		IS LESS THAN \$50,00			
	POUNDS OF S	STEEL ARE USED IN PUB	LIC WORKS	S PROJECTS.	
	FOREIGN MAD	DE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR	STEEL PR	RODUCTS MAY BE	
	ACCEPTED ON	ILY IF THE COST OF DO	MESTIC PR	RODUCTS IS FOUND	
		ASONABLE. SUCH COST			
		HIGHER THAN THE BIL			
		IF THE DOMESTIC ALUM			
		BE SUPPLIED OR PROI			
		US AREA", AS DEFINED			
		OF LABOR, FOREIGN PR			
		1ESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 3 THE FOREIGN MADE PRO		KE UTAUEK IN	, i
	FRICE IMAN	THE LOWETON MADE LKE	, CIOULS		
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR:	FRMSAND CONDI	TIONS	
SIGNATURE		APPLIER PROPERTY (C. 1)	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L		O TO DECLINICEDE NAME AND	ABBBBBB 181		



HOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14919

8FQ NUMBER

:::::• ₽ /	AGE⊗	1200
7	11	v

ADDRESS:COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED	TERMS	SOFSALE	SHIP V	A	F.G.B.		FREIGHTTEAMS
02/17/2010							
BID OPENING DATE:	04/06/2	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE QU	IANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITERICE		AMOUNT
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000					
TE D	ים מחום	THE AHADD	OE A CONT	TDACT II	NDER THE ABOV	-	
					E SPENDING UN		
					LIKE FOREIGN		
					NABLE AND LOW		
					CTS, THE SPEN		
					ALUATION AND		•
REDUC	TION IN	THE LOWES	T BID FOR	SUCH D	OMESTIC PRODU	CTS.	
					IF THEY ARE		·
SUPPL	YING FORI	EIGN ALUM	INUM, GLAS	SS OR S	TEEL.		
	l						
	- 400			***************************************			
REV.	3/88						
EXHIB	тт о						
EVUID	'1' '						
иотто	F FOR TS	SUANCE &	ACKNOWLED	SEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	กม	
1 1	CT ADDEN	1 5				· · ·	
	Lacon						
THE A	RCHITECT	/ENGINEER	AND/OR A	SENCY S	HALL BE REQUI	RED	
		HE FOLLOW					
CONST	RUCTION	PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR	R STATE	AGENCIES:		
					ARE THE ADDEN		
		1 :			OCURED DRAWING	- 1	
		TIONS FOR			HE ADDENDUM AI	מא	
					N THE STATE GINEER SHALL /		
					TE AGENCY FOR		
		TRACT IS		INC SIA	IL AGENCT FUR		
MIL 2011	1112 0011		LOCULD.				
(2)	THE BUYER	R SHALL SE	END THE AT	DENDUM	TO ALL		
					EXTEND THE BI	o l	
					RECEIVED BY TI		
		FOUR TEEN			TO THE BID		
OPENI	NG DATE.						
	***				•		
		 	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	Para China Con	INITIONS	<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE		the but had 1 % had be	A SA	ELEPHONE		DATE	
	FEIN					<u> </u>	
TITLE	I-FIIA	I			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Address:correspondences:o:an/ention:oe



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14919

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

	304-558-2157
*709052150 304-763-4573	
ASPEN CORPORATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
2400 RITTER DR	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R
	OFFICE OF AML&R
DANIELS WV 25832	601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499
	CHARLESTON, WV
	25304 304-926-0499

	MS GESALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. EREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/	2010 RTD 0	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	IOT CAT ITEMNUMBED	UNIT-PRICE AMQUNT
LINE SOUTH	NO TESTINO	
	ENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACK	NOW EDGED BY ALL
(3) ALL ADD	SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURC	HASING DIVISION.
THE SAME RUL	ES AND REGULATIONS THAT APP	LY TO THE
ORIGINAL BID	DING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO AP	PLY TO AN
ADDENDUM DOC	UMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION T IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PU	MAY BE FUR AN
CHANGING A B	ID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE	
REV. 11/96		
KEV. 11/96		
EXHIBIT 10		
	DEDUTETTION M	IO.: .DEP14919
	REQUISITION N	
ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	
ADDENDUM(S)	NOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOL AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY ANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, E	REVISIONS TO MY
ADDENDUM NO	re.	
ADDENDON NO		
NO. 1	Received	
NO. 2		·
NO. 3		
No. 4	• • •	
ND. 5		
I UNDERSTAN ADDENDUM(S)	D THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14919

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DEPARTMENT (
DEPAR

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHTTERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOR ITEM NUMBER LINE UNITARICE AMOUNT VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Spen. Curperation COMPANY SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

01-p

DEP14919

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV. 25832

DATE PRIN 02/17/	<u> Parting and Articles (Continued Continued Co</u>	l let	MS OF SAL	5	SHIPV	/A-		F.O.B		FREIGHT IERM	•
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2010			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	1.000.000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	IBER .	į	INIT PAICE		AMQUNT	
							<u> </u>		100000000		
	BUYER:				CB-23	!					
					D=01/01	_			ļ		
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP1491	9					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/06/2	010					
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM			•			
			<u> </u>								
	PLEASE	PROVI	DF A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NE	CESSARY			
					NG YOUR B						
					304-763	-4591					
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURR	ENT			
	REMIT-	-TO ADI	RESS	IO RE	USED FOR		I A				
			-		2400	Sitter_	pave				
					Duniels	W _=	25832	/			
					AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTA	CT		ľ	
	CONCE	SNING	HIS L	UUIE:	1	/. /					
			.		Joe K	Upin					
							-				
			ļ							***************************************	
							THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				
							-			***************************************	
										MANAGEMENT POPULATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
			<u> </u>	 	 Verse side for i	ERMS AND CO	 NOITIONS::::			1	
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>			TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE			FEIN			.1		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE
					TALABET AND				4 P. P. C		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Danleys State: WY Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadrins @ aspen-gotf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Donnie Adkins</u> , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
14-5-2010 <u>Annie Adkins</u> <u>President</u> Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Aspen Corporation

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors,
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

	~	
Name	Donnie Adkins	Position/Title <u>President</u>
Address	2400 Ritter Drive	Telephone # 304-763_4573
	Danielt W 25832	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	1985	Ending Date: NIA-
Name Address Begin Date:	Ronnie Adkins 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels ur 25832 1982	Position/Title V-Pres Secretary & Treasure Telephone # 304-763-4573 % of Ownership 5098 Ending Date: NIA
Name - Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800,643.9748.

You may obtain your business? Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmte.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Rumble (Stevens) Refuse & Portals Requisition # DEP14919

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE, DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable

Item No.	Quantity	DESCRIPTION	Jnit Price		Amount ,
-		Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of			
1.00	1	total bid amount	\$ 8,500.00	\$	8,500.00
		Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total			
2.00	1	bid amount	\$ 4,000.00	\$	4,000.00
3.00	1	Quality Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount	\$ 3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
		Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid		·	
4.00	1	amount	 20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
6.00	6.5	Revegetation-per acre	\$ 2,100.00	\$	13,650.00
7.1.1	510	Type A Ditch-per linear foot	\$ 46.50	\$	23,715.00
7.1.2	190	Type A Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot	\$ 70.00	\$	13,300.00
7.1.3	860	Type B Ditch-per linear foot	\$ 8.00	\$	6,880.00
7.1.4	180	Underdrain-per linear foot	\$ 22.00	\$	3,960.00
7.1.5	420	Core Drain-per linear foot	\$ 12.00	\$	5,040.00
7,1.6	3	Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each	\$ 6,200.00	\$	18,600.00
7.1,7	190	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$ 21.00	\$	3,990.00
7.1.8	50	24" Dia. HDPE Pipe (Typical Pipe Trenching)-per linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$	1,750.00
7.1.9	40	24" Dia. HDPE Pipe (Type F Trenching)-per linear foot	\$ 80.00	\$	3,200.00
7.1.10	2	Rip Rap Apron-per each	\$ 450.00	\$	900.00
7.1.11	11	Low Water Crossing-per each	\$ 2,400.00	\$	2,400.00
7.1.12	3	Modified WVDOT Type "G" Inlet-per each	\$ 2,850.00	\$	8,550.00
7.1.13	1	Wingwall-per each	\$ 3,200.00	\$	3,200.00
7.1.14	10	Soda Ash-per 50 lb bag	\$ 45.00	Ç.	450.00
8.1.1	1375	Silt Fence-per linear foot	\$ 4.50	\$	6,187.50
8.1.2	40	Rock Check Dam-per each	\$ 250.00	\$	10,000.00
8.1.3	290	Diversion Dike-per linear foot	\$ 7.00	\$	2,030.00
8.1.4	3	Drop Inlet Protection-per each	\$ 200.00	\$	600.00
9.00	7500	Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard	\$ 3.50	\$	26,250.00
10.00	2	Cover Soil-per acre	\$ 6,400.00	\$	12,800.00
11.00	1	Access Road Gate-per each	\$ 950.00	\$	950.00
,					
		TOTAL		\$	204,402.50

22

;3047634591



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14919

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DOZZEJZOLO BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT TEMPARED CAT TE	DATE PHIN	<u> </u>		INS OF SAL			SHIP VIA			U.B.	383033 33	FHEIGH	- INIV
ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 03/09/10. BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************								BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE- BID MEETING ON 03/09/10. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/06/10 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	LINE	QUA		3.00.00.00.00		ITI	IM NUMBE					Basel State Control of the Control o	UNT
ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE- BID MEETING ON 03/09/10. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/06/10 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************				~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		ENDIIM	NO 1		~~~~~	× × × × × ×	~~~		
SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PREBID MEETING ON 03/09/10. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/06/10 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************		***	*****	***	* ADD	ENDON	140.	. ***	****	***	***		
BID MEETING ON 03/09/10. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/06/10 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************		ADDEND	UM ISS	UED T	o dis	TRIBUT	E THE	PRE-	BID SIG	N-IN			
BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************							FROM	1 THE	MANDATO	RY PRE			
AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************		BID ME	ETING	ON 03	/09/1	0.							
AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	WARREN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME RE	MAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	04/06	/10		
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ***** TOTAL: SECRET VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Damie Adkins TILE Phosidet FEN 55-0627766-00 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		i											
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ***** TOTAL: SECRET VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Damie Adkins TILE Phosidet FEN 55-0627766-00 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					v = 116	OTHER		1050 %					
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE PHONE JOY 1/63-4573 TITLE President FEN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		****	*****	****	** NU	UIHEK	CHA	NGES *	*****	****	***	,	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE PHONE JOY 1/63-4573 TITLE President FEN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE													
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE PHONE JOY 1/63-4573 TITLE President FEN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				<u> </u>									
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE PHONE JOY 1/63-4573 TITLE President FEN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	**************************************												
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE PHONE JOY 1/63-4573 TITLE President FEN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE													
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE PHONE JOY 1/63-4573 TITLE President FEN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE													
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE PHONE JOY 1/63-4573 TITLE President FEN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	[<u> </u>									
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE PHONE JOY 1/63-4573 TITLE President FEN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1												
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Damie Adkins TELEPHONE 304.763-4573 TITLE Prosident FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	0001			JB	**************************************	962-73	5						
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14919 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Damie Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 4-5-20/0 TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			-	<u> </u>									·····
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Donnie Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		RECLAM	1ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Donnie Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE													
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Donnie Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE													
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Donnie Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE													
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Donnie Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		*****	e THIS	IST	HE EN	DOFF	RFO	DEP14	919 ***	*** TO	TAL:		
SIGNATURE DONNIE Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 4-5-2010 TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			,										
SIGNATURE DONNIE Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 4-5-2010 TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					***************************************						·		
SIGNATURE DONNIE Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 4-5-2010 TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE													
SIGNATURE DONNIE Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 4-5-2010 TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE													
SIGNATURE DONNIE Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 4-5-2010 TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				!									
SIGNATURE DONNIE Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 4-5-2010 TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE													
SIGNATURE DONNIE Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 4-5-2010 TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE											***************************************		
Tresident 33-062 1766-001	SIGNATURE A			•	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	A STATE OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS AND ADDRE		NDITIONS		Подте		
Tresident 33-062 1766-001	Don	nie j	take.	us	•	·············		304-76					
	TITLE PL	esiden		<u> 55</u>	-062	1766-	001						

	K=Q,P,O#
BID BOND	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5 %</u> well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heli	as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the P Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto ar DEP#14919 — Rumble (Stevens) Refuse WV (Boone County)	nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligation of the time within which the Obligat	or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full he Surely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, hat the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no gee may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations.
Principal Corporate Seal Surety Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) Vice President (Title) Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety) Bhenda Attorney-in-Fact
	-

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

:3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER \$31

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 5th day of April

. 2010

George J Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

CORPORATI

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Donnie Hakins</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: President
Date: 4-5-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of April 2010.
By Commission expires 814-2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Seide C. Moome
LINDA C. FREEMAN (Notary Public)
DANIELS, WY 25832 TO BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
WELTHWATS ARTIN SAFF DID COLUMN ISPACE IN CONTRACT COLUMN

Rev March 2009

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC LINDA C. FREEMAN RFQ No. DEP14919

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregale.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation Authorized Signature: Date: 4-5-2010 State of Raleigh, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 5tday of April My Commission expires ____ NOTARY PUBLIC Sind- C. FREEMA AFFIX SEAL HERE